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CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING
Date: Wednesday, November 16, 2022

Time: 6:30 pm
Location: Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual)
Agenda
Land Acknowledgement & Opening Prayer Matt Di Fiore

Welcome: Catholic School Trustees - Luz del Rosario (Wards 6 & 11) & Stefano Pascucci (Ward 4)
Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes: October 5, 2022

Parish Update Matt Di Fiore

Treasurer’s Report Matt Di Fiore
e Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts.

OAPCE Report Joseph Prem
Administration/School Updates Matt Di Fiore & Diana Emanuele

a) Catholic Community, Culture, and Caring

¢  Welcome New Staff - Ms. Attia (ESL); Mr. Nazar (CYW)

e Virtue of the Month (November - Conscience; December - Hope; January - Self-
Control)

¢ Candy Drive for Dr. Simone

¢ Remembrance Day Liturgy: Friday, November 11, 2022

¢ Bullying Awareness & Prevention Week: November 21st ->24th

¢ International Day for the Elimination of Violence Against Women: Friday, November
25,2022

e First Sunday of Advent: Sunday, November 27, 2022

¢ International Day of Persons with Disabilities - Saturday, December 3, 2022

e Advent Mass: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 @ 1:00 pm (Parents/Guardians Welcome)

e Advent Confession: Friday, December 9, 2022 @ 9:00 am - 11:00 am (Grades 3->8)

b) Learning Environment
e Progress Reports Sent Home: Tuesday, November 15, 2022
e Parent-Teacher Interview Evening: Thursday, November 17, 2022
e Hearing & Vision Screening Clinic: Friday, November 18, 2022
e PA Day: Friday, November 25, 2022
e Scholastic Book Fair: December 5t - 9th

¢) School/Community Engagement
e  Athletics - Intermediate Girls & Boys Volleyball
e Halloween Dance-A-Thon: $4,000 Raised
e Spirit Wear from Marchants: Starts November 21, 2022
e Photo Retake Day: Monday, December 12, 2022
e  Christmas Concert: Wednesday, December 14, 2022
e Spirit Week: December 19th — 22nd

d) Physical Environment
e Stage Projector & Screen
¢ Outdoor Basketball & Soccer Nets



9. AOB
10. Next Meeting: January 11, 2023 @ 6:30 pm - Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual)
11. Closing Prayer Matt Di Fiore

12. Adjournment



